

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 07/12/13 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 07/12/13
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 1

PROJECT(S) : PITTSFORD STP 2033(21)

CONTRACT ID : 08G120
 CALL ORDER : 002
 CONTRACT TIME : 01/31/14 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 PITTSFORD STP 2033(21): TWO HIGHWAY-RAIL CROSSINGS, THE
 FIRST BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE OMYA HOLLISTER TRACK
 APPROXIMATELY 112 FEET SOUTHEAST OF THE WHIPPLE HOLLOW ROAD
 RAIL HIGHWAY CROSSING AND EXTENDING 304 FEET NORTHWESTERLY
 ALONG THE RAILROAD CENTERLINE; THE SECOND BEGINNING AT A
 POINT ON THE FLORENCE TRACK APPROXIMATELY 203 FEET WEST OF
 THE WHIPPLE HOLLOW ROAD RAIL HIGHWAY CROSSING AND EXTENDING
 351 FEET EASTERLY ALONG THE RAILROAD CENTERLINE.

TOWN(S) : PITTSFORD
 COUNTY : RUTLAND
 DISTRICT : D03

WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES
 RECONSTRUCTION OF THE AARDOT #837-138R AND #837-139X AT
 GRADE RAILROAD CROSSINGS ON WHIPPLE HOLLOW ROAD, NEW
 RAIL-HIGHWAY CROSSING FLASHING SIGNALS AND SIGNAGE, AND A
 NEW #7 TURNOUT AT HOLLISTER TRACK.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	110909410510 MARKOWSKI EXCAVATING, INC.	\$ 775,999.77	100.0000%
2	980289203101 HARRISON & BURROWES BRIDGE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	\$ 888,211.00	114.4602%
3	11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 986,722.00	127.1549%
4	11006158 G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 993,030.40	127.9679%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY									
0005 203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	60.000	CY	11.77000	706.20	200.00000	12000.00	40.00000	2400.00
0010 204.20	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	15.000	CY	20.60000	309.00	36.00000	540.00	45.00000	675.00
0015 204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	2.000	CY	75.00000	150.00	75.00000	150.00	75.00000	150.00
0020 210.10	COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	560.000	SY	6.32000	3539.20	12.00000	6720.00	12.00000	6720.00
0025 402.12	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS	5.000	TON	22.58000	112.90	335.00000	1675.00	65.00000	325.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 07/12/13 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 07/12/13
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S) : PITTSFORD STP 2033(21)

CONTRACT ID : 08G120

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 110909410510 MARKOWSKI EXCAVATING, INC.		(2) 980289203101 HARRISON & BURROWES BRIDGE C		(3) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0030 404.65 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	10.000	CWT	67.05000	670.50	400.00000	4000.00	75.00000	750.00
0035 406.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000	LU	1.10000	1.10	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0040 604.18 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE DROP INLET WITH CAST IRON GRATE	1.000	EACH	4513.54000	4513.54	8000.00000	8000.00	6500.00000	6500.00
0045 619.17 YIELDING MARKER POSTS	1.000	EACH	36.30000	36.30	40.00000	40.00	80.00000	80.00
0050 630.15 FLAGGERS	100.000	HR	60.00000	6000.00	30.00000	3000.00	40.00000	4000.00
0055 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION		LUMP	70888.70000	70888.70	50000.00000	50000.00	150000.00000	15 0000.00
0060 646.410 DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE	940.000	LF	2.20000	2068.00	3.00000	2820.00	3.00000	2820.00
0065 646.510 DURABLE RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL	4.000	EACH	550.00000	2200.00	600.00000	2400.00	600.00000	2400.00
0070 651.15 SEED	20.000	LB	9.95000	199.00	14.00000	280.00	40.00000	800.00
0075 651.18 FERTILIZER	175.000	LB	3.26000	570.50	2.00000	350.00	8.00000	1400.00
0080 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	0.700	TON	721.79000	505.25	665.00000	465.50	700.00000	490.00
0085 651.25 HAY MULCH	0.700	TON	457.15000	320.01	525.00000	367.50	800.00000	560.00
0090 651.35 TOPSOIL	90.000	CY	33.01000	2970.90	1.00000	90.00	120.00000	1 0800.00
0095 653.50 BARRIER FENCE	320.000	LF	7.03000	2249.60	6.00000	1920.00	8.00000	2560.00
0100 653.55 PROJECT DEMARICATION FENCE	560.000	LF	1.50000	840.00	1.00000	560.00	3.00000	1680.00
0105 675.20 TRAFFIC SIGNS, TYPE A	55.400	SF	13.20000	731.28	20.00000	1108.00	15.00000	831.00
0110 675.341 SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	140.000	LF	8.80000	1232.00	10.00000	1400.00	10.00000	1400.00
0115 675.50 REMOVING SIGNS	12.000	EACH	6.60000	79.20	10.00000	120.00	15.00000	180.00
0120 900.608 SPECIAL PROVISION (RAILROAD BALLAST)	20.000	CY	78.57000	1571.40	3000.00000	60000.00	40.00000	800.00
0125 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (BALLASTED TURNOUTS, INSULATED)	1.000	EACH	66279.71000	66279.71	110000.00000	110000.00	98000.00000	98000.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 07/12/13 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 07/12/13
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 3

PROJECT(S) : PITTSFORD STP 2033(21)

CONTRACT ID : 08G120

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 110909410510 MARKOWSKI EXCAVATING, INC.		(2) 980289203101 HARRISON & BURROWES BRIDGE C		(3) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0130 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF CROSS TIES)	60.000	EACH	181.50000	10890.00	200.00000	12000.00	225.00000	13500.00
0135 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (RAIL-HIGHWAY CROSSING ACTIVE WARNING SYSTEM) (AARDOT 837-138R)		LUMP	124667.43000	124667.43	120000.00000	120000.00	110000.00000	110000.00
0140 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (RAIL-HIGHWAY CROSSING ACTIVE WARNING SYSTEM) (AARDOT 837-139X)		LUMP	128036.23000	128036.23	125000.00000	125000.00	105000.00000	105000.00
0145 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (RECONSTRUCT RAIL-HIGHWAY CROSSING) (AARDOT 837-138R)		LUMP	121896.26000	121896.26	110000.00000	110000.00	252766.00000	252766.00
0150 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (RECONSTRUCT RAIL-HIGHWAY CROSSING) (AARDOT 837-139X)		LUMP	160286.56000	160286.56	200000.00000	200000.00	103130.00000	103130.00
0155 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TRAFFIC CONTROL, RAIL-HIGHWAY CROSSING) (AARDOT 837-138R)		LUMP	9350.00000	9350.00	9000.00000	9000.00	25000.00000	25000.00
0160 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TRAFFIC CONTROL, RAIL-HIGHWAY CROSSING) (AARDOT 837-139X)		LUMP	9350.00000	9350.00	6600.00000	6600.00	25000.00000	25000.00
0165 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MAINTENANCE OF RAILROAD TRAFFIC) (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	10000.00000	10000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0170 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY) (N.A.B.I.)	2.000	LU	1.00000	2.00	1.00000	2.00	1.00000	2.00
0175 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT) (N.A.B.I.)	2.000	LU	1.00000	2.00	1.00000	2.00	1.00000	2.00
0180 900.680 SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)	230.000	TON	142.50000	32775.00	120.00000	27600.00	200.00000	46000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	775,999.77	\$	888,211.00	\$	986,722.00
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	775,999.77	\$	888,211.00	\$	986,722.00
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	775,999.77	\$	888,211.00	\$	986,722.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 07/12/13 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 07/12/13
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 4

PROJECT(S) : PITTSFORD STP 2033(21)

CONTRACT ID : 08G120

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY									
0005	203.15	60.000	CY	50.00000	3000.00				
COMMON EXCAVATION									
0010	204.20	15.000	CY	100.00000	1500.00				
TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH									
0015	204.22	2.000	CY	75.00000	150.00				
TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)									
0020	210.10	560.000	SY	14.50000	8120.00				
COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
0025	402.12	5.000	TON	110.00000	550.00				
AGGREGATE SHOULDERS									
0030	404.65	10.000	CWT	72.00000	720.00				
EMULSIFIED ASPHALT									
0035	406.50	1.000	LU	1.00000	1.00				
PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B.I.)									
0040	604.18	1.000	EACH	2750.00000	2750.00				
PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE DROP INLET WITH CAST IRON GRATE									
0045	619.17	1.000	EACH	60.00000	60.00				
YIELDING MARKER POSTS									
0050	630.15	100.000	HR	50.00000	5000.00				
FLAGGERS									
0055	635.11		LUMP	68000.00000	68000.00				
MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION									
0060	646.410	940.000	LF	2.50000	2350.00				
DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE									
0065	646.510	4.000	EACH	600.00000	2400.00				
DURABLE RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL									
0070	651.15	20.000	LB	11.00000	220.00				
SEED									
0075	651.18	175.000	LB	5.00000	875.00				
FERTILIZER									
0080	651.20	0.700	TON	1115.00000	780.50				
AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE									
0085	651.25	0.700	TON	1115.00000	780.50				
HAY MULCH									
0090	651.35	90.000	CY	48.00000	4320.00				
TOPSOIL									

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 07/12/13 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 07/12/13
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 5

PROJECT(S) : PITTSFORD STP 2033(21)

CONTRACT ID : 08G120

		(4) 11006158		()		()		
		G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0095 653.50	BARRIER FENCE	320.000 LF	2.50000	800.00				
0100 653.55	PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	560.000 LF	1.00000	560.00				
0105 675.20	TRAFFIC SIGNS, TYPE A	55.400 SF	16.00000	886.40				
0110 675.341	SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	140.000 LF	12.00000	1680.00				
0115 675.50	REMOVING SIGNS	12.000 EACH	10.00000	120.00				
0120 900.608	SPECIAL PROVISION (RAILROAD BALLAST)	20.000 CY	78.00000	1560.00				
0125 900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (BALLASTED TURNOUTS, INSULATED)	1.000 EACH	101160.00000	101160.00				
0130 900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF CROSS TIES)	60.000 EACH	116.00000	6960.00				
0135 900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (RAIL-HIGHWAY CROSSING ACTIVE WARNING SYSTEM) (AARDOT 837-138R)	LUMP	122349.00000	122349.00				
0140 900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (RAIL-HIGHWAY CROSSING ACTIVE WARNING SYSTEM) (AARDOT 837-139X)	LUMP	120019.00000	120019.00				
0145 900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (RECONSTRUCT RAIL-HIGHWAY CROSSING) (AARDOT 837-138R)	LUMP	217177.00000	217177.00				
0150 900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (RECONSTRUCT RAIL-HIGHWAY CROSSING) (AARDOT 837-139X)	LUMP	241358.00000	241358.00				
0155 900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (TRAFFIC CONTROL, RAIL-HIGHWAY CROSSING) (AARDOT 837-138R)	LUMP	18000.00000	18000.00				
0160 900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (TRAFFIC CONTROL, RAIL-HIGHWAY CROSSING) (AARDOT 837-139X)	LUMP	18000.00000	18000.00				
0165 900.650	SPECIAL PROVISION (MAINTENANCE OF RAILROAD TRAFFIC) (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	10000.00000	10000.00				

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 07/12/13 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 07/12/13
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 6

PROJECT(S) : PITTSFORD STP 2033(21)

CONTRACT ID : 08G120

		(4) 11006158		()		()		
		G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0170	900.650	2.000 LU	1.00000	2.00				
	SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY) (N.A.B.I.)							
0175	900.650	2.000 LU	1.00000	2.00				
	SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT) (N.A.B.I.)							
0180	900.680	230.000 TON	134.00000	30820.00				
	SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)							
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	993,030.40	\$		\$	
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	993,030.40	\$		\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	993,030.40	\$	0.00	\$	